Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors                    Standard, Radial, 7mm Height, 105
All of the specifications & dimensions are subject to change without notice
MEC-CON
Standard
Low
Profile
RoHS
compliant

Dimensions                                                                       Unit(mm)
Printed white color letter on PET ultramarine blue sleeve
Code numbering system
         1   2  3  4  5    6  7  8 9   10  11 12 13    14 15    16   17 18
       P H A M
                                                     Taping, Cutting
                                                                         Terminal type
                                                                           Size (4X7 : C07)
                                                                            Capacitance
                                             Capacitance tolerance (M: 20%, K: 10%, V :-10~20%)
                                                Working voltage (ex. 6.3V 6R3, 10V 010,63V 063)
                                                                           Series name
ØD 4 5 6.3 8
Ød 0.45
F 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.5
ØD’ ØD+0.5 max.
L’ L+1.0 max
4 C
5 D
6.3 E
F
PHA series
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors                    Standard, Radial, 7mm Height, 105
All of the specifications & dimensions are subject to change without notice
MEC-CON
PHA series
Standard Rating
Recommended reflow soldering conditions
(For PSA, PHA, PLA Series)
Temperature profile
Time of preheat temp.
(from 150 to 200 )
Time to be
maintained
above 217
Time to be
maintained
above 230
Peak
temp.
Reflow
cycle
60~100 Sec 60~70 sec 20~30 Sec 250
(10 Sec ) 1 TIME
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(uF)
Size
ØxL
(mm)
Ripple Current
(mArms/
85 ,120Hz)
Code No
50
0.1 4 x 7 0.10 1.3 PHA050 R10C07CS
0.15 4 x 7 0.10 2.0 PHA050 R15C07CS
0.22 4 x 7 0.10 2.9 PHA050 R22C07CS
0.33 4 x 7 0.10 3.5 PHA050 R33C07CS
0.47 4 x 7 0.10 5.0 PHA050 R47C07CS
0.68 4 x 7 0.10 7.1 PHA050 R68C07CS
1.0 4 x 7 0.10 10 PHA050 1R0C07CS
1.5 4 x 7 0.10 12 PHA050 1R5C07CS
2.2 4 x 7 0.10 15 PHA050 2R2C07CS
3.3 4 x 7 0.10 18 PHA050 3R3C07CS
4.7 5 x 7 0.10 22 PHA050 4R7D07CS
6.8 6.3 x 7 0.10 25 PHA050 6R8E07CS
10 6.3 x 7 0.10 31 PHA050 100E07CS
15 6.3 x 7 0.10 48 PHA050 150E07CS
22 6.3 x 7 0.10 58 PHA050 220E07CS
33 8 x 7 0.10 68 PHA050 330F07CS
WV